YAGEO CORPORATION ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Miniature Size Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors SH [ For General ]
105°C Single-Ended Lead Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
for the Rated Voltage up to 450V
DESCRIPTION
Long life for 2,000 hours at 105°C, ideally suited
for high quality and high reliability applications.

W = - 5% ~ +20%
V  = -10% ~ +20%
YAGEO Radial Type E-Cap Ordering Code
1 digit
- = no lead cut / standard
1 = Lead cut length  5.0 ± 0.2 mm
2 = Lead cut length 4.5 ± 0.2 mm
3 = Lead cut length  4.2 ± 0.2 mm
5 = Lead cut length 8 .0 ± 0.2 mm
8 = Lead cut length 10.0± 0.5 mm
9 = Lead cut length  3.5 ± 0.3 mm
J = Lead cut length  3.1 ± 0.2 mm
L = Lead cut length  3.3 ± 0.2 mm
V = Lead cut length  2.8 ± 0.2 mm
M = Lead cut length  3.7 ± 0.2 mm
Q = Lead cut length  7.0 ± 0.5 mm
W = Lead cut length  4.0 ± 0.2 mm
1 digit
- = no lead cut / standard
1 = Lead cut length  5.0 ± 0.2 mm
2 = Lead cut length 4.5 ± 0.2 mm
3 = Lead cut length  4.2 ± 0.2 mm
5 = Lead cut length 8 .0 ± 0.2 mm
8 = Lead cut length 10.0± 0.5 mm
9 = Lead cut length  3.5 ± 0.3 mm
J = Lead cut length  3.1 ± 0.2 mm
L = Lead cut length  3.3 ± 0.2 mm
V = Lead cut length  2.8 ± 0.2 mm
M = Lead cut length  3.7 ± 0.2 mm
Q = Lead cut length  7.0 ± 0.5 mm
W = Lead cut length  4.0 ± 0.2 mm
Z -
4 digit
0507 = 05x07
0611 = 06x11
1019 = 10x19
1625 = 16x25
4 digit
0507 = 05x07
0611 = 06x11
1019 = 10x19
1625 = 16x251 digit
F = Flat rubber
S = Rubber stand-off
1 digit
F = Flat rubber
S = Rubber stand-off
Pitch
1 digit
A = Taping
B = Bulk
C = Lead cut  / Bulk
F = Form & Lead cut / Bulk
K = Form & Lead cut & crimp / Bulk
L = Lead cut & crimp / Bulk
1 digit
A = Taping
B = Bulk
C = Lead cut  / Bulk
F = Form & Lead cut / Bulk
K = Form & Lead cut & crimp / Bulk
L = Lead cut & crimp / Bulk
1 digit
1 =  1.5 mm
2 =  2.0 mm
3 =  3.5 mm
5 =  5.0 mm
7 =  7.5 mm
Z =  2.5 mm
P = 10.0 mm
1 digit
1 =  1.5 mm
2 =  2.0 mm